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Ski Austria

INVITATION

FIS CONTINENTAL CUP Nordic Combined
Women and Men
Eisenerz, 17.01.2025 - 19.01.2025

Organizer: Ski Austria

Organizing association: SC Erzbergland
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Ski Austria

Head of LOC:
Chief of Finances:

Accomodation:

Medical Service:

FIS OFFICIALS:
TD

TDA

COC Coordinator

Equipment Control women

COMPETITION COMMITTEE:

Chief of Competition:
Race Secretary:
Chief of Hill:

Chief of Course:
Video measuring:
Calculation:

JUDGES:
SAMBUGARO Sandro
PERKTOLD Wolfgang
ROTH Ulrich
KUGLITSCH Thomas
POGODA Michael

ENTRIES:

DEADLINES:
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ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:

PLETZ Herwig
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KIEN Astrid, astrid.k0608@gmail.com

SABITZER Hannah,

hannah.sabitzer@naz-eisenerz.at,

+43 664 6556564

Notarzt, Rotes Kreuz, Bergrettung Eisenerz

KALIGARO Rolando
MEINHOLD Max
NEUMAYER Michael
SCHMID Catrin
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by National Ski Associations (entry blank)

Preliminary entries: 06.12.2024

Entries: 09.01.2025
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Ski Austria

SCHEDULE:

Thursday 16.01.2025

ERZBERGLAND SKI
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Arrival Day of the teams

Free jump training is only possible with a reservation from the
operator of the Erzberg Arena, until a maximum of 03:00 p.m

07:00 p.m.

Team Captains meeting
City municipality, Meeting room
(Mario-Stecher-Platz 1, 8790 Eisenerz)

Race program 17.01.2025 — 19.01.2025

Friday, 17.01.2025

Saturday, 18.01.2025

Sunday, 19.01.2025

08:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

01:15 p.m.
02:30 p.m.
03:15 p.m.

04:00 p.m.

Official training (Women, Men)
PCR women, men
Jumping competition women and men

Official CC Training
Cross country women (2 x 2,5 km)
Cross country men (4 x 2,5 km)

Victory ceremony (Erzberg Arena)

Team competition - Team Sprint

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

01:00 p.m.
02:00 p.m.

03:00 p.m.
08:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

01:15 p.m.
02:00 p.m.

03:00 p.m.

Trial round
Jumping competition (1 round)

Cross country women (2 x 3 x 1,5 km)
Cross country men (2x 5x 1,5 km)

Victory ceremony
Trial round women, men
Jumping competition women, men

Cross country women (2 x 2,5 km)
Cross country men (4 x 2,5km)

Victory ceremony (Erzberg Arena)

The organizer reserves the right to change the schedule!
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RESPONSIBILITY
The LOC which carry out the competition are not responsible for any kinds of
accidents and damages. We indicate that it is your duty to have insurance.

SECURITY
A deposit of € 100,- will be charged for the changing room and € 50,- for the bibs.

Proposal for accomodations :

- JUFA Eisenerz www.jufahotels.com/hotel/eisenerz
- Alpin Ressort www.alps-resorts.com/urlaubsresorts/details/erzberg-alpin-resort

+

SELLUTY QP @ eisenerz

Erzobban

Abenteuer

ERZBERG
- ~ Raiffeisen x
Meine Bank
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