

INVITATION FIS CONTINENTAL CUP Nordic Combined Women and Men Eisenerz, 17.01.2025 – 19.01.2025



Organizer:

Ski Austria

Organizing association: SC Erzbergland



ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:

Head of LOC:

PLETZ Herwig

Chief of Finances:

Accomodation:

KIEN Astrid, astrid.k0608@gmail.com

SABITZER Hannah, hannah.sabitzer@naz-eisenerz.at, +43 664 6556564

Medical Service:

Notarzt, Rotes Kreuz, Bergrettung Eisenerz

FIS OFFICIALS:

TD	KALIGARO Rolando	SLO
TDA	MEINHOLD Max	GER
COC Coordinator	NEUMAYER Michael	FIS
Equipment Control women	SCHMID Catrin	FIS

COMPETITION COMMITTEE:

BEGUTTER Christian	AUT
GRÖGER Edda	AUT
PLETZ Herwig	AUT
BEGUTTER Andrea	AUT
ewoxx	AUT
ewoxx	AUT
	GRÖGER Edda PLETZ Herwig BEGUTTER Andrea ewoxx

ITA AUT AUT AUT AUT

JUDGES:

SAMBUGARO Sandro	
PERKTOLD Wolfgang	
ROTH Ulrich	
KUGLITSCH Thomas	
POGODA Michael	

ENTRIES:

by National Ski Associations (entry blank)

Preliminary entries: 06.12.2024 Entries: 09.01.2025

DEADLINES:







SCHEDULE:

Thursday 16.01.2025 Arrival Day of the teams

Free jump training is only possible with a reservation from the operator of the Erzberg Arena, until a maximum of 03:00 p.m

07:00 p.m. Team Captains meeting City municipality, Meeting room (Mario-Stecher-Platz 1, 8790 Eisenerz)

Race program 17.01.2025 - 19.01.2025

Friday, 17.01.2025	11:45 a.m. 01:15 p.m. 02:30 p.m. 03:15 p.m.	PCR women, men Jumping competition women and men Official CC Training Cross country women (2 x 2,5 km)
Saturday, 18.01.2025	Team competition - Team Sprint 09:00 a.m. Trial round	
		Jumping competition (1 round)
	01:00 p.m. 02:00 p.m.	Cross country women (2 x 3 x 1,5 km) Cross country men (2 x 5 x 1,5 km)
	03:00 p.m.	Victory ceremony
Sunday, 19.01.2025	08:45 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	Trial round women, men Jumping competition women, men
		Cross country women (2 x 2,5 km) Cross country men (4 x 2,5 km)
	03:00 p.m.	Victory ceremony (Erzberg Arena)

The organizer reserves the right to change the schedule!



RESPONSIBILITY

The LOC which carry out the competition are not responsible for any kinds of accidents and damages. We indicate that it is your duty to have insurance.

SECURITY

A deposit of \in 100,- will be charged for the changing room and \in 50,- for the bibs.

Proposal for accomodations :

- JUFA Eisenerz <u>www.jufahotels.com/hotel/eisenerz</u> - Alpin Ressort <u>www.alps-resorts.com/urlaubsresorts/details/erzberg-alpin-resort</u>













